( CONOCO )

Mark K. Mosley Conoco Inc.

Division Manager P. O. Box 460

Production Department 726 E. Michigan

Hobbs Division Hobbs, NM 88240

North American Produc:ion (505) 393-4"41
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August 18, 1983 J T AUG 291983 i

j\

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SAMTA FE

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
0il Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attention: Joe D. Ramey

Re: Convert to Water Injection, Langlie Lynn Queen Unit, Well No. 7;
660' FSL and 1980' FWL of Section 23, T-23S, R-36E, Lea County,

New Mexico.
Gentlemen:

Conoco Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval to convert the
subject producing oil well to an active water injection well, The proposed
average injection rate into this closed system is 300 barrels of water per
day, with a maximum rate of 500 barrels per day. The proposed average
injection pressure is 650 psi, with a maximum of 755 psi. Injection will
be confined to the producing zone, with no known sources of underground
drinking water present in the area of review. The State of New Mexico owns
the surface of the land on which the well is located.

The proposed stimulation program will comsist of nine additional perf-
orations from 3608' to 3652' and treatment of this interval with 1900
gallons of acid {(composed of 75% of 15% HCL-NE-FE acid and 25% Xylene).

Your consideration of this application will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

CBB:ksh

Attachments
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'CONSERVATION DIVISION
11. Operator: Conoco Inc. SANTA FE

P. 0. Box 460, Hobbs, NM 88240

-

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TD INJECTY

I. Purpose: Sccondary Recovery DPressure Maintenance DDi
Application qualifics for administrative approval? K]yes

Address:

Contact party: Hugh Ingram Phone: 393-4141

111. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional shcets may be attached if necessary.

Iv. Is this an expansion of an existing project? myes D_no
If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the projéct R-4417 .

V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed .
injection well with a2 one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injectioen
well. 1This circle identifies the well's area of review.

+ VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such dats shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
@ schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, inclqding:

l. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

2. Vhether the system is open or closed;

3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of 0il or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studics, nearby wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detoil, ngeologicazl name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to ’
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
totzl dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mq/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.

Ix. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

* X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

*  XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

¥I11. Applicants must complete the “Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.
X1v. Certification

1 hercby certify that the informotion submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belicf,

Name: M. K. Mosley Title Division Manager
Signaturc: W/ Date: AUgUSt 18, 1983
* If the information required under Scctions Vi, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously

submitted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Plecase show the date and circumstance
- of the earlier submittal. ’ . -

DISIRIBUTION:  UOriginal and onc copy to Santa fe with onc copy to the appropriate Division
dislrict office.



FORM C-108 Side 2
IT1. VELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injcction well covered by this application.
The data must be both in tabular and schematic Torm and sholl include:

(1) Llease name; Well No.; location by Section, Township, and Range; and footaqe
location within the section.

(2) FEoch casing string used with 1ts size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

(3) A description of the tubinn to be used including its size, lininq material, and
settinqg depth.

(4) The nawe, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other
seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices -have supplies of Well Data Sheets which mny be used or which
may be uscd as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may -
submit o "typical data sheet"” rather thap submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All
items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only when different. Information shown on schematics necd not be repeated.

{l1) - The nome of the injcction formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
{3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if.not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.

{5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower 0il or gas zone in the
ares of the well, if any.

XIv., PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certified or renistered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well locotion.

Where an application is subject to admirnistrative approval, a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copv of the leqgal advertisement which was
published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single
wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

(4) a notation that intercsted parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conservation Division, P, 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15
days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBHITTED. .

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative anplications within 15 days from the date this application was
mailed to them.
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- LEGAL NOTICE
August 15, 1983
Convert Well to
Water Injection

Conoco Inc., 726 E.
Michigan, P.0. Box 460,
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240,
Mr. M. K. Mosley, Division
Manager of Production,

. intends for the purpose of

secondary recovery to
convert from producing oil
well to water injection well
its Langlie Lynn Queen Unit
Well No. 7, located 660' FSL
& 1980° FWL of Section 23, T-
23S, R-36E, Lea county, New
Mexico, being a total depth
of 3800°. Operator plans to
inject water into the Seven
Rivers/Queen formation
(3608°'-3652’) at a maximum
rate of 500 barrels per day
and a maximum pressure of
755 psi. Interested parties
must file objections or
requests for hearing with the
New Mexico Oil Con-
servation Division, P.0O. Box
2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico
87501 within 15 days from the
date of this publication.



Mark K. Mosley

Division Manager
Production Department
Hobbs Division

North American Production

August 18, 1983

Sun Exploration and Production Co.
Box 1861
Midland, TX 79702

Conoco Inc.

P.

O. Box 460

726 E. Michigan
Hobbs, NM 88240
(505) 393-4141

Re: Convert to Water Injection, Langlie Lynn Queen Unit, Well No. 7;
660' PSL and 1980' FWL of Section 23, T-23S, R~-36E, Lea County,

New Mexico.

Gentlemen: -

-

Conoco Inc. intends to convert the subject producing oil well to an active

water injection well.

Attached for your information and file is a copy of our Application to the

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division.

Very truly yours,

CBB:ksh

Attachment

0061 900 1 195 W04 S
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@ SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4.
Add your address in the “RETURN TQO" space
on reverse. ; - -

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

1. The following service is requested (check one).
Show to whom and date delivered .................... -
3 show to whom, date, and address of delivery.. __¢
2.0 RESTRICTED DELIVERY —

(The restricied delivery fee is charged in addition 0
the return receipt fee.)

TOTAL §

Lo ETpgiin Pl

7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. ENMPLOYEE'S
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WELLS IN AREA OF REVIEW - LANGLIE LYNN QUEEN UNIT NO. 7

Langlie Mattix Casing Cement Date
Well Name & No. Type Prod/Inj Interval Size Depth  Sacks TOC Drilled Location
Langlie Lynn Qn. #3 Inj. 3536'-3672" 8-5/8" 241" 200 Cire. 09-30-60 1980' FSL & 660' FWL of Sec. 23, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2" 3790 1100 Circ.
Langlie Lynn Qn. #4  0il 3542'-3628" 10-3/4" 225" 500 Circ. 08-18-49 2310' FWL & 1650' FSL of Sec. 23, T-23S, R-36E
7-5/8" 235! 500 Circ.
5-1/2"  2795' 600 Circ.
4-1/2% 3750° 115 N/A
Langlie Lynn Qn. #5 0il 3494'-3631" 8-5/8" 263" 200 Circ. 11-07-60 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL of Sec, 23, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2" 3734 1600 Circ.
Langlie Lynn Qun. #6  0il 3550'-3611" 8-5/8" 269’ 150 Circ. 12-11-62 660' FSL & 1980' FEL of Sec. 23, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2"  3727' 1150 Cire.,
Langlie Lynn Qn. #8 0il 3535'-3673" 8-5/8" 272° 150 Circ. 01-21-63 660' FSL & 660' FWL of Sec. 23, T-23S, R-36E
f-1/2" 3711 1926 Circ.
Langlie Lynn Qn. #9 0il 3588'-3714" 7-5/8" 297" 275 Circ. 04-06-63 660' FSL & 330' FEL of Sec. 23, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2" 3800’ 200 N/A
Langlie Lynn Qun. #12 0il 3548'-3682"' 7-5/8" 330 200 Circ., 05-30-63 660' FNL & 660' FWL of Sec. 26, T-23S, R-36E
b-1/2" 3750' 300 2100!
Langlie Lynn Qn. #13 0il 3518'-3638" 7-5/8" 318! 200 Circ. 04-15-63 660' FNL & 1980' FWL of Sec. 26, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2% 3700' 250 N/A
Langlie Lynn Qn. #14 1Inj, 3474'~3655" 7-5/8" 302" 200 Circ. 08-04-63 660' FNL & 1980' FEL of Sec. 26, T-23S, R-36E
4-1/2" 3720 250 2600

Record Of

TD/PBD Completion
3790'-3760' 10-25-60
3750' 09-16-49
3734! 01-23-61
3728'-3704' Q1-09-63
3711'-3695' 02-27-63
3800'-3773' 04-23-63
3750’ 06-20-63
3700' 05-15-63
3720' 10-07-63



Conoco Inc. Langlie Lynn Queen Unit

GI'EATOR LEASC -
7 660' FSL & 1980' FWL 23 ' 23-5 36-E
YwELL NO. FOOTAGD LOCATIUN | SECTION TOWNSHLID RANGLE

Lea County, New Mexico

Schemat{c . Tobular Dotn -

Surface Casing

"Size 8-5/8 " Cemented with 150 cx.
T0C surface feet determined by _ circ.
Hole size 11"
ELEVATION: 3383 DF
ZERO: 10' AGL _
Locstion Intermediote Cosing
660' FSL & 1980 FWL | _
Section 23, T235, R36E . Size " Cemented with 5x,
10¢C feet determined by
Hole size
— 8-S/8", 24¢/ft - B40 csg set @ .
) A k 271 w/150 exs circ QM
: Size 4-1/2 . Cemented "with 1778 sX.
1oc . surface feet determined by  Circ.
] «115 jes = 2-3/8" - 4.78/ft - ‘IPC
J-55 tbg w/4-1/2" Baker AD-1 | Hole size 6-3/4"
injectrion packer set @ +3560° '
Total depth 3800
§§ Ez Injection interval
3608 ~_ feet to _ 3652 . feet (perfs)
~ : (perforated or open-hole, indicate which)
——  Perfs: 3608, 12, 19, 23, 28,
36, 40, 48, 52 w/2 JSPF i
4~1/2" = 9.5¢/ft J-55 csg set @
3800' w/1778 sxs circ
TD: 3800'
PBID: 3773
Jubing size 2-3/8" _ lined with plastic ' set in a
(material)
Baker Model AD-1 Injection pocker at 3560 feet

{brand and modcl)

{or describe any other casing-tubing seal).

Other Data
Seven Rivers/Queen

1. Name of the injection formation

2. Nome of Field or Pool (if applicable) Langlie Mattix

T, Is this o new wecll drilled for injccfion? 1:7 Yes 127 No
Producing cil well.

If ne, for what purposc was the well originally drilled?

d in any other zonc(s)? List all such pcfforatcd intervals

&.. Mas the well ever been perforate / .
" ‘and give plugging detaoil (socks of cement or bridge plug(s) uscd) .

5 Cive the denth Lo and nome of any cverlying and/or underlyissg oil or gns zones {ponla) in
. i o Coey and

) ie aren. Jalmat Yates Gas zone, top @ 2908'. -




< cOoNOCo )

Mark K. Mosley Conoco Inc. . .-
Division Manager P.O. Box 460

Production Department 726 E. Michigan

Hobbs Division Hobbs, NM 88240

North American Production (505) 393-4141 r\
h% acT 25 1983

1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
October 20, 1983 SANTA FE

State of New Mexico

Energy and Minerals Department
01l Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Attention Gilbert Quintana

Re: Letter of August 18, 1983; Application to Convert to Water Injection,
Langlie Lynn Queen Unit, Well No. 7; 660' FSL and 1980' FWL of Section 23,
T-23S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

Attached are wellbore diagrams for the two temporarily abandoned wells
within the area of review. There are no wells in this area that have been
permanently plugged and abandoned. Langlie Lynn Queen Unit No. 6 will be
returned to production as soon as a response is noted from the No. 7
injection well,

Included is a map illustrating the current status of all wells within a
one-half mile radius of Well No. 7. If any further information is

required, please contact Chris Bode of this office.

Yours very truly,

Wt sk,

CBB:ksh

Attachments
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